		Q82167
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102776525	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	lemark Office: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	
Tatsuya SHIRAGAKI	NEC CORPORATION	P
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	78/
6.17.04	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	S. 00
		ည္တိုင္
		87 87
_	_	19587 U.S. PTC 10/869078
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \( \subseteq \) Y	es M No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: June 11, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?  Yes  No
••	108690	18
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the	ne application is: June 11, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional	numbers attached?	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373		arged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		and authorized to charge all required ee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
		ase also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Numb	
	(Attach dunlicate comy	19-4880 of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	TO THE TIME BLACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	gaing information is two and connect of	and any attached consists two constants
original logiment.	some agormanon is true una correct a	ma any anachea copy is a true copy of the
7///2		17.0004
Howar L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	June 17, 2004  Date
	106. 110. 23,003	Date
	including cover sheet, attachments, and	
	recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 M

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015489 FRAME: 0187** 

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Tatsuya SHII	RAGAKI		of	
	Tokyo, Japan	<del></del>				
SIGN	nafter called assignor(s NAL REPEATER AND SW VEEN SIGNAL REPEATE	ITCHING DEVICE, I	ETHOD OF D	ETECTING CONNECT		
and e	xecuted an application June 11, 2004	for Letters Patent of	the United S	tates of America the	refor on	
	Whereas,		RPORATION	1		
	,	7-1, S	hiba 5-ch	ome,		
		Minato	-ku, Toky	o, Japan		
	(assignee), desires to				cation and	
inven	tion, and to any United	<del>-</del>				
	Now therefore, for v			•	_	
assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.						
I/W8 hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses						
(Appl	lication number		and Conf		e filing date	
and application number of said application when known.						
Date:	June 11, 2004 s/ T	Tatsuya	Shirag	alu')		
Date:	s/ T	atsuya SHIRAGA	KI			
	s/					
Date:						
	s/					
Date:						
	s/					
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)						
	Witness:/_	Jamis Om	ing	<del></del>		
Tel Sometan						

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015489 FRAME: 0188